# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keito KAWAI	12/18/2012
Hideya TAMURA	12/18/2012
Takahiro MATSUNAGA	12/18/2012
Shinju WATANABE	12/18/2012
Takashi KIMURA	12/18/2012
Kotaro TOYA	12/18/2012
Yasuhiro OKA	12/19/2012
Ken NAKASHIMA	12/19/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujitsu General Limited	
Street Address:	1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	213-8502	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13733738

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: ptomail@venable.com, jberryman@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP, P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43132-342629

502182834 PATENT REEL: 029563 FRAME: 0619

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029563 FRAME: 0620

PRODUCTION ATTAC	ATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT
WHEREAS	
Keito KAWAI, Hideya TAMURA, Takahiro MATSUNAG	A, Shinju WATANABE, Takashi KIMURA, Kotaro TOYA,
Yasuhiro OKA, and Ken NAKASHIMA	, ,
all of Kanagawa, Japan	
hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, have in	vented a certain improvement relating to,
AIR CONDITIONER	
for which said assignor has caused an application for a Unite	ed States Patent to be prepared,
application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi  [] said application having been filed in the U.S. Application No.  [] said application having been filed under the I.A. Application No.  [] said application having been filed under the I.A. Application No.  [] said application having been filed under the I.A. AND WHEREAS, FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITE Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-8502, Japan hereinafter refer interest in and to said application, including any divisions which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reiss NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in considerable paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the to said application, including any divisions and continuations renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, employ the said invention and said application, including argument therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and	Patent and Trademark Office on and given  Patent Cooperation Treaty on and given International of America having been designated.  Description having its principal place of business at 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, and to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon	the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any is, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Com-	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said application, nee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED this 18th day of December, 2012	and 19th day of December, 2012
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Keito KAWAI	Signature:
Name: Keito KAWAI Address: c/o FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED, 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 21	Name:
5,,,,	

#874850

PATENT REEL: 029563 FRAME: 0621

Attorney Docket No.:

Attorney Docket: 37042-239409

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Hide Ya Tamura Name: Hideya TAMURA Address: c/o FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED, 1116,	Signature:Name:
Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	213-8502, Japan
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Takahiro MATSUNAGA  Name: Takahiro MATSUNAGA  Address: c/o FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED, 1116,  Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	Signature:
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Shinju WATANABE  Address: c/o FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED, 1116,  Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	Signature:Name:
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Takashi KIMURA  Address: C/o FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED, 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	Signature:Name:
ASSIGNOR:	<u></u>
Signature: Kotaro TOYA Name: Kotaro TOYA Address: c/o FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED, 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	WITNESS:  Signature:Name:  213-8502, Japan
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Vasuhiro OKA  Name: Yasuhiro OKA  Address: c/o FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED, 1116,  Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	Signature:Name:
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Ken NAKASHIMA Name: Ken NAKASHIMA	Signature:Name:
Address: c/o FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED, 1116,	

PATENT REEL: 029563 FRAME: 0622

**RECORDED: 01/03/2013**